ORDINANCE 90-13

TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

WHEREAS, the Traffic Commission has recommended that certain changes be made in Title 15 of the Bloomington Municipal Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. <u>Section 15.32.090 Schedule N</u> shall be amended to delete the following:

LIMITED PARKING ZONES

Street	From	To	Street	Limit
Seventh St.	Washington St.	Morton St.	North	2 hr. (3)
Seventh St.	Washington St.	Morton St.	South	2 hr. (3)

SECTION II. <u>Section 15.32.090 Schedule N</u> shall be amended to add the following:

LIMITED PARKING ZONES

Street	From	To	Side of Street	Limit
Seventh St.	Washington St.	Madison St.	Both	2 hr. (3)

SECTION XI. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 4th day of 4ph), 1990.

IRIS KIESLING, President Bloomington Common Council

Cido of

ATTEST:

Manz PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 5 day of $\frac{\mu_{0}}{\mu_{0}}$, 1990.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

2

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance increases the Limited Parking Zones to include West Seventh Street between Morton and Madison Streets.

Signed Liques to Police Dept. Lique BMC File Streets Dept